

(((H24000038052 3)))



H240000380523ABCY

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383		
From:	Account Name : PEEK & ASSOCIATE: Account Number : I20180000018 Phone : (904)596-8524 Fax Number : (904)352-1155		
<u></u>	LLC DISSOLUTION OR W CARDEA SERVICE		SECILETA
	Certificate of Status	0	THE AMID: 02
	Certified Copy	0	
04S DA	Page Count	03	S S C
DRI DRI	Estimated Charge	\$25.00	ATE
Wise and a state of the state o	Filing Menu Corporate Filing N	Menu	Help

T. LEMIEUX JAN 3 0 2024

Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

NOTE: This page is optional

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Cardea Name of Limited Liability Company:	Services. LLC
Document number of Limited Liability Company	y is:
Date of dissolution was:January 26, 2024	- <u></u>
Description of information that must be included	
Name of claimant, claimant's contact informatio	n (including address, phone number, and email address),
and nature of the claim.	
	TWEAR TWEAR CRETAR
Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Clain	ns cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations).
200 E Forsyth Street, Jacksonville, Flor	ida 32202

A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

Printed Name of the Person Filing

Signature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00

155

To.

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF CARDEA SERVICES, LLC

Pursuant to Section 605.0707 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), Cardea Services, LLC does hereby submit the following Articles of Dissolution:

ARTICLET - NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Cardea Services. LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II – FORMATION

The Company's Articles of Organization were filed on April 22, 2020. The Company was assigned document number L20000107673.

ARTICLE III - EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Dissolution are effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - ADOPTION OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to Section 605.0707 of the Act, the Members executed a Written Consent to dissolve the Company on January 26, 2024 to adopt and approve the dissolution of the Company as required by Article 14 of the Company's Operating Agreement for the Company dated April 22, 2020 (the "Operating Agreement").

ARTICLE V - DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS AND LIABILITIES

The Company hereby certifies that all debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company have been paid or discharged, or that adequate provision has been made therefore pursuant to Section 608.4421, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE VI - REMAINING PROPERTY

All or any of the Company's remaining assets and/or property have been distributed among the Members in accordance with her, his or its respective interests and rights.

ARTICLE VII - NO PENDING LITIGATION

The Company hereby certifies that there are no suits pending against the Company in any court.

The undersigned, for the purpose of dissolving the Company under the laws of the State of Florida, has executed these Articles of Dissolution of Cardea Services, LLC.

SIGNATURES APPEAR ON NEXT PAGE

.

Τo

MANAGERS; dres 1 J/Jacob R. Peek m ŝ

Charlee L. Miska

CERTIFICATE OF ADOPTION

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing Articles of Dissolution were adopted and approved, and their filing authorized, by written consent of the Company's Members pursuant to Section 605.0707 of the Act and Article 14 of the Company's Operating Agreement on January 26, 2024.

etitel J. Jacob R. Peek, Manager